## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

THOMAS E. BARKER AND JOHN H. & DEBRA L. BARKER	)	
Respondents	)	AC 3-20
v.	)	(IEPA. No. 226-12-AC)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCT,	)	
Complainant,	)	
NOTI	CE OF FILING	

To: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instruments(s) entitled PETITION FOR REVIEW.

Respectfully submitted.

Thomas E. Barker

Thomas E. Barker 200 W. Market Street, McLeansboro, Illinois 62859

Dated: November 7, 2012

## CLERK'S OFFICE NOV 0 9 2012 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

## Petition for Review

My name is Thomas E. Barker, the owner of the property located at 305 South Main Street, Clay City, and Clay County, Illinois.

I don't have an attorney nor, can I afford one.

I do not live in Clay City, I do live McLeansboro, about an hour and half away. Since I don't live in the area I feel that this is an Uncontrollable Circumstance.

Mr. Mark Lewis is the person whom has put the Drums and Tires on the property. Mr. Lewis said the he doses have a tire permit under Lewis Auto Repair for 250 or less tires. I don't know the Site number. The drums have been labeled and all other clean up on this property is done.

Thomas & Barker Dated: Nov 7, 2012

Thomas E. Barker

CLERK'S OFFICE
NOV 0 9 2012

## **Proof of Service**

I hereby certify that I did on the day of November 2012, sent by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled Petition for Review

To: Michelle M. Ryan
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

And the original and nine (9) true and correct copies for the same foregoing instruments on the same date by United States Postal Service.

To: John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Thomas E. Barker

Thomas & Barker